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Wettkampf-Nr. 29

50m Freistil Manner Vorlauf

Men's 50m Freestyle Heats
Lauf 1

Alibek Uakpayev
Wei Soong Toh
Sergey Kinakh

uf 2

Sharath Gayakwad

Dimitrios Karypidis

Christos Tampaxis

Josia Topf

Seywdshouresh Delpasand

Vojtech Franek

Ales Secnik

Adam Rieciciar

Rashed Algubaisi

Humaid Meaidhed Almansoori
uf 3

Francesco Bettella
Iyad Shalabi
Kamil Otowski
Aristeidis Makrodimitris
Mateusz Blazejewski
Andrei Timoshenko
Jacek Czech
Izhak Mamistvalov
William Frison
Ali Amini
uf 4
Marek Dobrowolski
Ariel Malyar
Halil Ibrahim Arslan
Radomir Pacak
Oleksii Kabyshev
Vit Sasek
Matz Topkin
Krzysztof Stefanowski
Tomas Hlavinka
Hallgrimur Atli Heimisson
uf 5

Anton Zschemisch
Ioannis Kostakis
Alessandro Latalardo
Fabian Brune

Tomi Brajsa

Morteza Parsa Pour
Atakan Telli
Gholamhossein Sahebkar
Ahmed Kelly

Vincenzo Boni

Otto Nuyken

Luigi Beggiato
Seyyed Kazem Siadati
Omer Gulec

Jozef Balicki

Hjortur Ingvarsson
Samuele Castiglioni
Vladimir Erman
Artsiom Musarau
Tanel Tahevali

1994 (S12)
1998 (S8)
1992 (510)

1991 (S8)
1989 (S1)
1977 (S1)
2003 (S4)
1984 (S5)
1975 (S2)
1991 (S2)
1994 (S5)
1980 (S7)
2001 (S8)

1989 (S2)
1987 (S2)
1999 (S3)
1991 (S2)
1992 (S4)
1989 (S4)
1976 (S2)
1979 (S1)
1978 (S3)
1965 (S4)

1997 (S5)
2000 (S5)
2001 (512)
1999 (S7)
1998 (S5)
1995 (S6)
1998 (S5)
1993 (S4)
1986 (S5)
2000 (S14)

2002 (S8)
1971 (S3)
1992 (S6)
2000 (S7)
1993 (S5)
1968 (S9)
2000 (513)
1962 (S8)
1991 (S4)
1988 (S3)

1944 (S6)
1998 (S6)
1966 (S8)
2002 (S13)
1956 (S7)
1995 (S6)
1991 (S6)
1984 (S6)
1987 (S7)
2002 (S10)

KAZ
SIN
KAZ

IND
GRE
GRE
GER
IRI

CZE
SLO
SVK
UAE
UAE

ITA
ISR
POL
GRE
POL
RUS
POL
ISR
ITA
IRI

POL
ISR

TUR
SVK
UKR
CZE
EST
POL
CZE
ISL

GER
GRE
ITA
GER
CRO
IRI
TUR
IRI
AUS
ITA

GER
ITA
IRI
TUR
GER
ISL
ITA

BLR
EST

NPC Kazakhstan
Singapore Para Swimming

NPC Kazakhstan

NPC India

NPC Greece 01:47,60
NPC Greece 01:23,11
Schwimm Verein Erlangen 01:19,77
Janbazan Mashhad Medical University01:15,00

Czech Sports Organisation for PD 01:16,80
NPC Slovenia 01:22,55
NPC Slovakia 01:35,67
Abudhabi Club
Abudhabi Club

Aspea Padova Onlus 01:13,77
NPC Israel 01:10,00
Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:08,80
NPC Greece 01:02,30
IKS AWF WARSAW 01:01,00
NPC Russia 01:01,35
Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:07,21
NPC Israel 01:10,00
Aspea Padova Onlus 01:13,00
Janbazan Mashhad Medical University01:15,00
IKS AWF WARSAW 00:59,00
NPC Israel 00:57,00
Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:55,56
NPC Slovakia 00:54,30
NPC Ukraine 00:52,98
Czech Sports Organisation for PD 00:54,06
NPC Estonia 00:54,47
Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:57,00
Czech Sports Organisation for PD 00:57,61

FJORDUR 00:59,62
SC Potsdam 00:52,70
NPC Greece 00:51,60
Aspea Padova Onlus 00:49,86
VfG Finnentrop 00:48,17
Team Croatia 00:47,61
Janbazan Mashhad Medical University 00:48,00

Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:48,63
Janbazan Mashhad Medical University 00:50,00

Swimming Australia 00:52,13
NPC Italy 00:52,71
BSV Nordost 00:47,00
Aspea Padova Onlus 00:45,63
Janbazan Mashhad Medical University 00:45,00

Turkish Blind Sports Federation 00:44,31

MTV Koln 1850 00:43,40
FJORDUR 00:43,74
ASD PAD Busto Arsizio 00:44,51
NPC Kazakhstan 00:45,52
NPC Belarus 00:46,60
NPC Estonia 00:47,23
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Wettkampf-Nr. 29

50m Freistil Manner Vorlauf
Men's 50m Freestyle Heats

Lauf 7
0  Darko Duric 1989 (S4) SLO NPC Slovenia
1 Guéfinnur Vilhelm Karlsson 1988 (S11) ISL FIJORDUR
2 Jan Povysil 1982 (S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic
3  Rene Reichardt 2000 (S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin
4 Jan Rauhaus 2000 (S9) GER SG Bayer
5  Pascal Rentsch 2003 (S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg e.V.
6  David Smetanine 1974 (S4) FRA NPC France
7  Arnost Petracek 1991 (S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic
8  Andrii Derevinskyi 1988 (S4) UKR NPC Ukraine
9  Onur Gecer 2001 (S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
Lauf 8
0  Julian Hiersche 2002 (S9) GER SC Potsdam
1 Michael Schoenmaker 1983 (S4) NED NPC The Netherlands
2 Jakub Voracek 1998 (S8) CZE Czech Sports Organisation for PD
3 Jarich Vanden Berghe 1997 (S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Team
4 Jiri Krnavek 1989 (S9) CZE Czech Sports Organisation for PD
5 Jonas Larsen 1992 (S5) DEN NPC Denmark
6  Antun Brzak 1992 (S6) CRO Team Croatia
7  Nico Clemens 2002 (S9) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz
8  Wolfgang Unger 1950 (AB) GER PSV Stralsund
9  Theo Curin 2000 (S5) FRA NPC France
Lauf 9
0  Simon Prodanovic 2000 (S7) GER PSC Berlin
1 Aliaksandr Lvou 1991 (S6) BLR NPC Belarus
2 Isaac Julia Martinez 1968 (S7) ESP Ademi Tenerife
3 Julijan Janez Krizaj 2000 (S9) SLO NPC Slovenia
4  Leonardo Renic 1995 (S7) CRO Team Croatia
5  Lutz Hoffmann 1974 (S10) GER SSC Germania Braunschweig
6  Dominik Kurka 1994 (S8) CZE Czech Sports Organisation for PD
7  Felix Ulli Fichtelmann 2001 (S9) GER PSC Berlin
8  Christian Kirchner 2000 (S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock
9  Andrei Yushchyk 1983 (S8) BLR NPC Belarus
Lauf 10
0  Jan Schreiber 2001 (S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin
1 David Ziskind 1999 (AB) GER MTV Koln 1850
2 Alexander Bartz 1998 (S9) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg e.V.
3 Andras Széni 2000 (S7) HUN NPC Hungary
4  Bastian Florke 1998 (S14) GER Wasserfreunde Northeim
5 Leon Lindenau 2001 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
6  Matthias Wehnert 1961 (S9) GER MTV Koln 1850
7  Jered Miiller 2003 (AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck
8  Silvio Walther 1999 (AB) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz
9 Reagan Wickens 1994 (S6) AUS Swimming Australia
Lauf 11
0 Rick Wonn 2003 (S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim
1  Ben Siara 1991 (S7) GER PSC Berlin
2 Maurice Bellgardt 2000 (S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock
3  Georg Herrmann 2000 (S13) GER SV Lohhof
4  Sebastian Rodriguez 1957 (S5) ESP FEDDF
5 Hannes Rotsch 2001 (S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin
6  Justin Kaps 2001 (S10) GER PSC Berlin
7  Michele Caputo 1973 (S7) ITA Aspea Padova Onlus
8  Kevin Koch 1992 (S14) GER BSV Kopenick
9  Marino Ingi Adolfsson 1996 (S9) ISL Ithrottafelag Fatladhra Reykjavikur
Lauf 12
0  Luksa Backovic 1995 (S8) CRO Team Croatia
1 Asmundur Thor Asmundsson 1987 (S14) ISL FIORDUR
2 Georgios Sfaltos 1983 (S6) GRE NPC Greece
3 Dimitrijus Fiodorovas 1981 (S9) LTU Takas
4  Sebastian Kosiorek 1998 (S14) POL Sprawni Razem
5  Matej Petrlic 2002 (S10) CRO Team Croatia
6  Francesco Bocciardo 1994 (S6) ITA NPC Italy
7  Robert Isak Jonsson 2001 (S14) ISL FIORDUR
8  Hannes Schirmann 1997 (S7) GER SG Bayer
9  Igor Hrehorowicz 2002 (S10) POL Start Wroclaw

00:42,12
00:41,57
00:41,50
00:40,99
00:39,61
00:40,11
00:41,03
00:41,50
00:41,90
00:42,42

00:39,29
00:38,85
00:38,70
00:38,66
00:38,25
00:38,52
00:38,69
00:38,78
00:38,94
00:39,59

00:38,11
00:38,00
00:37,45
00:37,00
00:37,00
00:37,00
00:37,21
00:37,50
00:38,03
00:38,20

00:36,77
00:36,49
00:36,25
00:35,80
00:35,63
00:35,66
00:36,00
00:36,30
00:36,60
00:36,82

00:35,00
00:35,00
00:34,83
00:34,50
00:34,01
00:34,21
00:34,50
00:35,00
00:35,00
00:35,06

00:34,00
00:33,72
00:33,65
00:33,50
00:33,21
00:33,33
00:33,51
00:33,72
00:33,92
00:34,00
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50m Freistil Manner Vorlauf
Men's 50m Freestyle Heats

Lauf 13
0  Erhan Kocak 1983 (S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
1 Emre S6nmez 1987 (S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
2 Dario Buric 2001 (S10) CRO Team Croatia
3 Emanuel Perschl 1998 (AB) GER SV Lohhof
4  Mazvydas Butkevicius 1983 (S8) LTU Takas
5  Tom Meixelsberger 2001 (S9) GER Behindertensportverein Leipzig
6 Jaka Gimpelj 1997 (S9) SLO NPC Slovenia
7  Taliso Engel 2002 (S13) GER BVSV Niirnberg
8  Martin Drab 1986 (S13) CZE NPC Czech Republic
9  Adriano de Lima 1973 (S6) BRA NPC Brasil
Lauf 14
0  Sebastian Iwanow 1985 (S6) GER SG Bayer
1  Sascha Kindred 1977 (S6)  GBR British Para-Swimming
2 Karlo Knezevic 1996 (S8) CRO Team Croatia
3  Federico Bassani 1996 (S11) ITA CC ANIENE
4  Karolis Ramonas 2000 (S10) LTU Takas
5  Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991 (S7) ESP Ademi Tenerife
6  Mike Richart Kohlhase 1998 (AB) GER BSV Kopenick
7  Niranjan Mukundan 1994 (S8) IND NPC India
8  Steffen Spohn 1981 (AB) GER PSV Stralsund
9  Mustafa Aslan 1999 (S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
Lauf 15
0  Wolf Schweitzer 1967 (S9) SUI PluSport
1  Christian Natho 1988 (S14) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg e.V.
2 Malte Braunschweig 2000 (S10) GER BSV Medizin Marzahn
3  Rogier Dorsman 1999 (S12) NED NPC The Netherlands
4  Gabriel Izsof 1987 (S9) SVK NPC Slovakia
5  Herbert Bockl 1985 (S14) AUT Team Austria
6  Hugo Weinberg 1997 (S13) FRA NPC France
7  Brayan Mauricio Urbano 1994 (S11) COL BOGOTA IDRD
8  Sandro Westphal 1997 (S9) GER MFZK-Schwerin
9 Roy Langa 1999 (S13) GER Behindertensportverein Leipzig
Lauf 16
0  Mar Gunnarsson 1999 (S12) ISL  NPC Iceland
1 Axel Alletru 1990 (S8) FRA NPC France
2 Maximilian Kordes 2000 (S14) GER SC Potsdam
3  Claudio Spairani 1986 (S10) ITA Pol. Bresciana
4  Marco Glatzl 1997 (S8) AUT Team Austria
5  Joshua Grob 1996 (S8) SUI PluSport
6  Tadeas Strasik 2000 (S10) CZE Czech Sports Organisation for PD
7  Robin Liksor 1999 (S9) EST NPC Estonia
8  Yannik Wasserzier 2001 (AB) GER SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz
9  Oleksandr Komarov 1988 (S6) UKR NPC Ukraine
Lauf 17
0  Zhenhai James Leo 1978 (S9) SIN Singapore Para Swimming
1 Konstantin Wolski 1994 (S14) GER BS Essen
2 Yahor Shchalkanau 2001 (S10) BLR NPC Belarus
3  Miroslav Smrcka 1963 (S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic
4  Piotr Janczura 1998 (S14) POL Sprawni Razem
5  Valerio Taras 1988 (S7) ITA NPC Italy
6  Nikos Tsotras 1990 (S7) GRE Megas Alexandros
7  Ragnar Magnusson 1992 (S14) ISL FIJORDUR
8  Erik Schroder 1998 (AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
9  Juan Aguiar Rodriguez 1979 (S10) ESP Ademi Tenerife
Lauf 18
0  Torben Schmidtke 1989 (S8) GER SC Potsdam
1  Ricardo Richter 1998 (S14) GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 04
2 Miroslav Susnyak 1990 (S10) SVK NPC Slovakia
3 Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998 (S10) ESP Ademi Tenerife
4  Tobias Pollap 1986 (S7) GER SG Bayer
5 Bastian Fontayne 1997 (S9) GER SG Bayer
6  Nils Bender 1993 (S9) GER VFS Rodermark
7  Szabolcs Marinov 1999 (S9) HUN NPC Hungary
8 Adam Karas 2001 (S9) GER SF Unna 01/10
9  Mor Mesery 1992 (S7) ISR NPC Israel

00:33,17
00:32,99
00:32,90
00:32,80
00:32,50
00:32,60
00:32,84
00:32,92
00:33,06
00:33,19

00:32,20
00:32,11
00:32,07
00:32,00
00:31,50
00:31,91
00:32,00
00:32,07
00:32,18
00:32,24

00:31,38
00:31,34
00:31,11
00:31,04
00:31,00
00:31,01
00:31,05
00:31,24
00:31,35
00:31,39

00:30,93
00:30,77
00:30,71
00:30,66
00:30,50
00:30,62
00:30,69
00:30,76
00:30,90
00:30,95

00:30,43
00:30,22
00:30,20
00:30,15
00:30,11
00:30,12
00:30,19
00:30,21
00:30,41
00:30,45

00:30,06
00:30,00
00:29,95
00:29,60
00:29,47
00:29,54
00:29,82
00:30,00
00:30,00
00:30,07
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Wettkampf-Nr. 29

50m Freistil Manner Vorlauf

Men's 50m Freestyle Heats

Lauf 19

Lucas Karle
Léon Holzle
Klaus Ryba
Sebastian Koczy
Alex Viana
Szilard Szabd
Kevin Casali
Milan Man
David Thor Torfason
Kaimar Kaldma
uf 20

Yuri Prezzi
Vaclav Krnavek
Matthew Levy
Charles Rozoy
Einar Niin
Kamil Karpiuk
Swapnil Sanjay Patil
Marian Fiala
Ferenc Nandor Csuri
Lewis White

uf 21

Linus Natho
Aymeric Parmentier
Hauke Henseleit
Ilija Tadic
Ivan Salguero
Matheus Silva
Blake Cochrane
Klaus Steinhauer
Maksim Vashkevich
Patryk Kowalski

uf 22

Julian Erxleben
Vanilton Filho
Martin Richter
Tamas Téth
Patryk Karlinski
Anton Blinkov
Thomas Hamer
Brenden Hall
Ruiter Silva
Vladimir Hlavac
uf 23

Tamas Sors
Michael Anderson
Vladislav Rulinskiy
Uladzimir Izotau
Jon Margeir Sverrisson
Charalampos Taiganidis
Stepan Smagin
Jose Antonio Mari
André Lehmann
Takuro Yamada

uf 24

Fabrizio Sottile

Daniel Simon

Daniel Fox

Aleksandr Nevolin-Svetov
Andrew Pasterfield
Iaroslav Denysenko
Tucker Dupree

Illia Yaremenko

David Levecq

Simone Ciulli

1992 (S14)
1999 (S10)
1978 (S14)
1983 (S13)
1991 (S11)
1999 (S10)
1993 (S14)
1993 (S10)
1998 (AB)
1986 (S12)

1994 (S9)
1997 (AB)
1987 (S7)
1987 (S8)
1991 (S9)
1998 (S10)
1998 (510)
1997 (S10)
1987 (S8)
2000 (S9)

1998 (S10)
1993 (S14)
1997 (AB)
1999 (S9)
1998 (S13)
1994 (S9)
1991 (S8)
1996 (S10)
1999 (S13)
1994 (S10)

1996 (S10)
1993 (S9)
1985 (AB)
1992 (S9)
1996 (S10)
1991 (S12)
1998 (S14)
1993 (S9)
1992 (S9)
1993 (S14)

1991 (S9)
1987 (S10)
1993 (S13)
1988 (S12)
1992 (S14)
1981 (512)
1991 (S13)
1988 (S9)
1995 (S14)
1991 (S9)

1993 (S12)
1988 (S12)
1991 (S14)
1988 (S12)
1989 (510)
1991 (S13)
1989 (S12)
1997 (S12)
1984 (S10)
1986 (S10)

GER
GER
AUT
GER
BRA
HUN
ITA

CZE
ISL

EST

ITA

CZE
AUS
FRA
EST
POL
IND

CZE

HUN
GBR

GER
BEL
GER
MNE
ESP
BRA
AUS
GER
BLR
POL

GER
BRA
GER
HUN
POL
KAZ
GBR
AUS
BRA
CZE

HUN
AUS
BLR
BLR
ISL

GRE
RUS
ESP

GER
JPN

ITA

GER
AUS
RUS
AUS
UKR
USA
UKR
ESP

ITA

SC Potsdam

SSV Huchenfeld

Team Austria

SV Lohhof

NPC Brasil

NPC Hungary

ASD Tricolore

Czech Sports Organisation for PD
Fjolnir

NPC Estonia

NPC Italy

NPC Czech Republic
Swimming Australia
NPC France

NPC Estonia

Start Wroclaw

NPC India

NPC Czech Republic
NPC Hungary

British Para-Swimming

Wasserfreunde Northeim

Belgian Paralympic Team

TUS Wagenfeld

NPC Montenegro

FEDC

NPC Brasil

Swimming Australia

SC Potsdam

NPC Belarus

Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

SC Potsdam

NPC Brasil

SV Halle

NPC Hungary

Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
NPC Kazakhstan

British Para-Swimming

Swimming Australia

NPC Brasil

NPC Czech Republic

NPC Hungary
Swimming Australia
NPC Belarus

NPC Belarus

Fjolnir

NPC Greece

NPC Russia

FEDDF

SC Potsdam

NTT docomo

NPC Italy

VSG Darmstadt
Swimming Australia
NPC Russia
Swimming Australia
NPC Ukraine

U.S. Paralympics
NPC Ukraine
FEDDF

NPC Italy

00:29,32
00:29,09
00:29,02
00:29,00
00:28,88
00:29,00
00:29,00
00:29,03
00:29,22
00:29,34

00:28,73
00:28,50
00:28,17
00:28,00
00:27,96
00:28,00
00:28,00
00:28,40
00:28,67
00:28,86

00:27,85
00:27,65
00:27,55
00:27,50
00:27,45
00:27,48
00:27,51
00:27,65
00:27,80
00:27,92

00:27,11
00:26,90
00:26,82
00:26,60
00:26,50
00:26,54
00:26,61
00:26,85
00:26,93
00:27,40

00:26,46
00:26,09
00:26,00
00:25,40
00:25,30
00:25,34
00:25,43
00:26,00
00:26,42
00:26,47

00:25,17
00:24,91
00:24,70
00:24,50
00:23,93
00:24,00
00:24,57
00:24,80
00:25,04
00:25,18
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